



\$~R-3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 412/2010**

SH SURENDER SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: None

versus

PSL ENGINEERING PVT LTD

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

10.09.2024

1. None appeared on behalf of the parties.
2. Let the matter remain on '*Regular Board*'.

AMIT BANSAL, J

SEPTEMBER 10, 2024/PB