



\$~ R-3

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ W.P.(C) 412/2010

SH SURENDER SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

PSL ENGINEERING PVT LTD

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

25.11.2024

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. None appears on behalf of the parties.
3. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
4. Matter to remain on board.

AMIT SHARMA, J

NOVEMBER 25, 2024/kr